NARP

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

1042414 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

4/19/2019 10:30:02 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: Board of Behavioral Sleep Medicine Company

Company ID: 1042414 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 12/31/2018 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/19/2019 10:30:02 AM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

1522 Player Dr Lexington, KY 40511

Registered Agent Name/Address

Integration Consultants 1522 Player Dr Lexington, KY 40511

Current Officers

President Michael Schmitz PsyD LP DBSM 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511 Secretary Michelle Drerup, PhD 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511 Treasurer Michelle Drerup, PhD 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511

Directors

Director Michael Smith, PhD 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511
Director Erin Cassidy-Eagle, PhD 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511
Director Julio Fernandez-Mendoza, PhD 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511
Director Jayme Matchinski, JD 1522 Player Drive; Lexington, KY 40511

Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Kathryn Hansen
Title Executive Director